
2024 RATES

2024 PGCPS RETIREE BENEFIT RATES

MONTHLY RETIREE

MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION DRUG

KAISER 
MEDICAL AND  

PRESCRIPTION DRUG

CAREFIRST 
MEDICAL

CAREMARK 
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

Non-Medicare (20% contribution) Monthly Monthly Monthly

Retiree Only
2 Individuals (Non-Medicare)
Family

$133.62 
$303.33
$319.36

$118.13 
$286.86
$311.02

$ 49.68 
$ 95.02 
$103.02 

Medicare (20% contribution) Monthly Monthly Monthly

Medicare – Individual
Medicare – 1 Over/1 Under
Medicare – 2 Individuals
Medicare – 3 Individuals

 $ 63.37
 $197.00
$126.75
$190.12 

 $ 51.72 
 $169.85
 $103.45 
 $159.82

$ 49.68 
$ 95.02 
$ 95.02

 $103.02

DENTAL AND VISION 

AETNA DENTAL PPO CAREFIRST VISION

20% contribution Monthly Monthly

Retiree Only
2 Individuals
Family

$10.10
$31.70
$33.38

 $1.60 
 $2.40 
 $3.20 


