MONTHLY RETIREE

2024 RATES

MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION DRUG

	KAISER MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION DRUG	CAREFIRST MEDICAL	CAREMARK PRESCRIPTION DRUG
Non-Medicare (20% contribution)	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
Retiree Only 2 Individuals (Non-Medicare) Family	\$133.62 \$303.33 \$319.36	\$118.13 \$286.86 \$311.02	\$ 49.68 \$ 95.02 \$103.02
Medicare (20% contribution)	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
Medicare – Individual Medicare – 1 Over/1 Under Medicare – 2 Individuals Medicare – 3 Individuals	\$ 63.37 \$197.00 \$126.75 \$190.12	\$ 51.72 \$169.85 \$103.45 \$159.82	\$ 49.68 \$ 95.02 \$ 95.02 \$103.02

DENTAL AND VISION

	AETNA DENTAL PPO	CAREFIRST VISION
20% contribution	Monthly	Monthly
Retiree Only 2 Individuals Family	\$10.10 \$31.70 \$33.38	\$1.60 \$2.40 \$3.20